#### INFORMAL INFORMATION REPLY

group, etc.) at that time. Please complete the attached NA Form 13055, to the best of your ability.

of medals/awards. Any further correspondence on this subject should be addressed to that office.

of Veterans Affairs (VA) and may be obtained from the VA office shown below.

ARPERCEN, Attn: DARP-PAS-EAW

The medical records you request

When we receive the necessary data we shall promptly make every effort to reconstruct the requested information using the resources available. That portion of your request seeking medals/awards has been referred to the office checked below. That office has jurisdiction over the issuance

Navy Liaison Office, Room 3475, N-314

The documents you request pertaining to discharge

The Department of Defense Privacy Program, 32 CFR 286a.30(f), allows for the disclosure of medical records to the individual to whom they pertain. A portion of your medical records, however, contain information which can be interpreted and explained properly only by a physician. If you wish us to send copies to a designated physician, please furnish us with the name and address of that physician. The request MUST INCLUDE the written consent (signature) of the person whose records are involved, authorizing the release of the records to the designated physician.

RE:

THE REPLY TO THE INQUIRY WILL BE FOUND IN THE CHECKED ITEM(S). IF YOU WRITE TO US AGAIN ON THIS SUBJECT, PLEASE RETURN YOUR ORIGINAL REQUEST, THIS FORM, AND ANY OTHER FORM YOU COMPLETE.
Copies of requested military personnel medical records are attached. We suggest you make an extra copy and guard against loss or damage. We regret if any photocopies may be of poor quality, but they are the best copies obtainable.
The attached separation document may include the following information: authority for separation, reason for separation, Reenlistment Eligibility Code, and Separation (SPN/SPD) Code. If you require a copy of the separation document that does not contain the above information, you may request a deleted copy from this Center.
The Privacy Act of 1974 does not permit the release of a social security number or other personal information to the public without the authorization of the veteran concerned; therefore, we have deleted personal identifying data relating to other persons.
The record of service in the indicates being in a POW status from to
When the person named above was separated, it was not the practice to issue a document which served as a report of separation.
The original Report of Separation was issued at the time of separation. Another original cannot be issued. The attached copy, however, will serve the same purpose as the original.
No Report of Separation was issued since the person named above had no active service, or less than 90 days of active duty for training.
The service record of the person named above does not contain a copy of a Report of Separation, or its equivalent. Therefore, we are instead furnishing the attached NA Form 13038, Certification of Milltary Service. This will serve as verification of military service and may be used for any official purpose.
The record needed to answer your inquiry was filed in the area that suffered the most damage in a fire here on July 12, 1973, and was damaged/partially destroyed. The specific document or information requested was not contained in the records that were recovered from the burned area.
The record needed to answer your inquiry is not in our files. If the record were here on July 12, 1973, it would have been in the area that suffered the most damage in the fire on that date and may have been destroyed.
Fortunately, alternate records sources often contain information that can be used to reconstruct service record data lost in the fire.
The information used to prepare the attached NA Form 13038, Certification of Military Service, was obtained from an alternate records source. This certificate will serve as verification of military service and may be used for any official purpose.
The enclosed copies of documents were obtained from an alternate records source.
However, complete records cannot be reconstructed.
However, we regret that these sources do not contain the particular type of information or document requested.
We will attempt to obtain the required information from these atternate records sources if you will assist us by completing the attached NA Form 13075, Questionnaire About Military Service, to the best of your ability.
In attempting to provide information from alternate records sources concerning illness or injury while in military service, we need additional information as to the approximate dates of illness or injury and the specific organization assignments (company, battalion, regiment, division, group, etc.) at that time. Please complete the attached NA Form 13055, to the best of your ability.

		26				
		8.	*			
 					NCPM <sub>K</sub> /6	21. J.
a/.	0.02			¥		وسرار

Mes: Hond lattery

PEGGY D. COX

Chief, Records Reconstruction Branch

9700 Page Blvd., St. Louis, MO 63132-5100

have been lent to the Department

 $\equiv$ 

NATIONAL PERSONNEL RECORDS CENTER (Military Personnel Records) 9700 Page Boulevard St. Louis, Missouri 63132-5100

RE:

Reproduced at the National Archives- \$1 STATEMENT OF SERVICE October 23, 1978 CALLOWAY, EVERETT M. 34 996 752 Separation Document for VA Benefits ON BEHALF OF DATE OF INOUIRY RECEIVED ON REFERRED TO NPRC BY THE REPLY TO THE INQUIRY WILL BE FOUND IN THE CHECKED ITEM(S). The military service information provided on this form has been extracted from records on file at this center and may be used for any official purpose, including application for and adjudication of veteran's benefits. This method of reply is the routine procedure used to respond to requests such as yours. If additional information is required, return your request with a detailed statement outlining the specific data meeded and the purpose for which it is to be used. Subject person served in the Army of the United States from June 23, 1944 to May 9, 1946. XX Type and character of separation HONORABLE DISCHARGE Active service Same as aboveto to was honorably retired by reason of permanent physical disability incurred in line of duty, but not as a result of armed conflict or an instrumentality of war. The percentage of disability is Report of separation physical is attached. The medical records/information pertaining to discharge you requested: Are enclosed. Are not in file. Have been lent to the Veterans Administration and ☐ Will be forwarded under May be obtained from the VA office shown below. (Please refer to VA Claim No. Cseparate cover. A statement of service is shown on the reverse side. The military record needed to answer this inquiry is not in our files. If the record was here on July 12, 1973, it would have been in the area that suffered the most damage in the fire here on that date and may have been destroyed. There are alternate record sources available: which can be used to verify two week periods of active duty for training (ADT); it is not possible to verify reserve service other than ADT. In order to assist us in verifying ADT, please furnish dates of training (day, month, and year) and complete organizational assignments (company, battalion, regiment, or squadron, group, wing). Upon receipt of the requested data, we will make further search. but these sources do not contain the particular type of information requested. We regret that we cannot be of assistance in this matter.

> Everett M. Calloway 1447 Riley Street Albemarle, NC 28001

R-CA

L/KOXKHOBSI-Chief. Records

Reconstruction Branch

NATIONAL PERSONNEL RECORDS CENTER (Military Personnel Records) 9700 Page Boulevard St. Louis, Missouri 63132

ETOUSA

# DISPESITION BOARD PROCEEDINGS

# TRANSFICOF PATIENT TO ZONE OF INTERIOR

HEADQUARTERS 67th GHOSPITAL, SOS, ETOUSA, APO 511
201: Callaway, Everett M. ('nf) Pvt. 34996752 6 March 1945
Under the provisions of Par. 7a, AR 40-590, and pursuant to S.O.  Hq. 67th General Hospital, dated 3 September 1943, a board of medical officers convened at the 67th General Hospital, APO 511, MS Army at 1402 hrs., on 6 March 1945  The board, having carefully examined Callaway, Everets M, and the clinical records pertaining to his case, finds that he is unfit for further due in the ETO, USA, because of:
WIA, I. FCC, complete, femur, right, upper 3rd of. LD: #I. Yes
Hospitalization will exceed 120 days from 12 January 1945.
In view of the above findings, the board recommends that this patient be transferred to the Zone of the Interior for further hospitalization and treatment, and that he be placed in classification
Surgical Service. M.C. Medical Service. M.C. Ward Officer, M.C.
Approved: Commanding.
9. MAR102.5 (Date)

Medical Devaria No. S. Army
(Revised Devaria No. 200)

# CLINICAL RECORD BRIEF

		222	-02	Super
50			FILLS.	1135118

10

Register No. 119533 Hospital Regional Hospital Camp Blanding Fl.	
Register No. 119533 Hospital Regional Hospital Camp Blanding Fl. Name Callaway, Everett M Serial No. 34 996	752
Grade Pvt. Co. E Regt. and Arm or Service 218 Bn 67 Acct.	102
Age 23 Race W Nativity N.C.	
Age 23 Race W Nativity N.C. Service Date of admission 27th Oct. 1600 19 4	4
Source of admission Command from Disp. #6 (T)	
CL 12	
Ward 4 4 A-4 Previous admission No.	
Religion None Home address 438 S. 1st St. Albemarle NC.	
Name and address of nearest relative Mother: Mrs. Daisy Callaway	W 2 0
Pacetas Harris (Same Address)	
The second secon	
Fracture 4th Metacarpal left hand (Initials of admitting officer)	
Disposition Date Date	
Final diagnosis:	
·	16
fractul, Ruyill, with the	
ceirpal tread, fire to the total	
in churred as ht selved liter hand and	
Lating to A. J. State Company	
17/400 cm 260ct 21 0 000 cm	
a public or a Colombia	
718/on. 67 def. 14	
	TO SEE SEE SEE
	20.00
Additional diagnoses (Complications, special treatment and operations):	
	NAME OF A PERSON AS
Line of duty	4.00
Condition on completion of case	A STATE
Transfer diagnosis confirmed or not confirmed	12
Autopsy	
Physical rofiled 111 1119 En Mysical Colon	The same of the
//	
M. C.	
	100
	2 5.3
	- CO (C)

# CHIT COMPLAINT—CONDITION ON ADMISSION—PREVIOUS PERSONAL HISTORY

Name Grade .....

 $\overline{\mathrm{Ward}}$ 

Chief complaint: Lt Hand: "It's swollen, but I have not pain".

Initial Inj: 26 October 1944

General appearance and condition on admission: W/D and W/N, white male, 23 years of age, not acutely ill, ambulatory, four months of army service. No previous army hospitalization. no sick calls. Seen at dispensary 27, Oct., consultation at ortho clinic, xrays taken, admitted to the hospital.

Occupation:

Mechanic

Heavy weapons, IRTC

Tropical service: None

Habits (alcohol, tobacco, drugs): No tobacco, alcoholics, drugs.

Family history:

M & F- L & W S-(1) L & W

B-(1) L & W

No familial diseases

Previous personal history: Single; no serious illnesses

History of:

mumps, measles, whooping cough, chicken pox

dipthéria

Operations:

None

Injuries: 1942, lower 1t lung punctured, auto accident

Vene eal disease: 1943, GC-6 or 8 wks treatment.

Z// 35/

(OVER

#### HISTORY OF THE PRESENT ILLNESS

26 October 1944, about 1900 WHEN:

Co Area, 218 Bar 67 Rgt Co. E. Camp Blanding, Fla. WHERE:

Pt states, when on detail, cleaning shelves in hut, slipped striking lt hand on edge of bed. Sustaining injury to lt hand. Became swollen during the nite, but no pain. HOW: LUCATE OF

REMARKS: Seen at dispensary 27 Oct, consultation at orthoclinic, xrays taken, admitted to the hospital

POTIL IN CLU
MEDICAL DEPARTMENT, S. ARMY
(Revised May 31, 1919)

#### PHYSICAL EXAMINATION

Name _	Paultone	y Everett m.	Grade Ward F.S.
Height: 5	o' 11"	Normal weight:	Present weight: 185
Head (inc	uding special sen	ses, nose, mouth, throat, and	pharynx);
	no	rind	
Neck:	Larg	e ryunn	referencians have obtained by
Thorax:	non	deles Aultre	
Lunge:			eu really
Vascular s	ystem (arterial aı	nd venous);	
	ty		
Blood pres Heart:	ssure: Systolie	Munic	; diastolic
3.4 C(2) 2 US	No	nel site	sist and preters
Y			
	Way 1		

#### PHYSICAL EXAMINATION

Abdomen:	
	# . # . # .
Care de verse	
Hernia:	
Genito-urinary:	(
Anus and rectum:	
	-
	1
dular sy- in (lymphatic and endocrine):	ļ
	-
et e	
Bones and joints:	
Bones and joints:	
I reside to the sol	
Muscular system:	
	(
Nervous system:	
the determinant of the said	
Date	
Signature Name (typed) Grade Grade	1
16—18316	<i>'</i>

MEDICAL DEPARTMENT, 1/8. ARMY (Revised May 31, 1939)

# INUTIAL SUMMARY, WORKING DIAGNOSIS, CONTEMPLATED

LABORATORY TESTS, AND CONSULTATIONS away Greatte M. Grade 7 UT Transfer diagnosis: Fracture 4th Metacarpal 1t hand Initial summary: Detail cerrir in Bellment of Well slight fair in by hand Working diagnosis or impression: Fractered, semple, in complete, intracerticular, 4 th thete couplet. Contemplated laboratory tests and special examinations: Urinalysis

CAMP BLANDING, FLA.

(OVER)

#### FINAL SUMMARY

30 Oct WV 017 recle while Cleaning a but where keeper ming let Sen X-Ray & Sheedery. The Coll Land was not stender. un there any discoloration. er facture of the forthe will + Te di no des tu tance of to It will be returned To his Company, as they will be Shippel outh and the silkersons my with they lite is in 1 no fully tresterent,

FOTIL 55 P.
MEDICAL DEPARTMENT, S. ARMY
(Revised May 31, 1939)

#### PROGRESS NOTES

Name Calloway Creek M. Grade PVT Ward 74

(Complications and changes in diagnosis, with date in each case, should be entered on this sheet)

27 October 1944

Admitted ambulatory per request of the ortho clinic, with a diagnosis, Fracture 4th metacarpal lt hand.

Sustained injury when on detail, Cleaning shelves in a hut, slipped and struck lt hand on the corner of bed, Co. Area, 26 October 1944.

Xrays taken prior to admission, 26 October 1944.

Soldier has completed 17 weeks of basic training.

3000-44 of far to sevelle, held and some sevelle. The sevelle of t

CANF BLANDING, FLA.

FMS

(Use both sides of this sheet)

MEDICAL DEPARTMENT, SARMY (Revised May 33, 8

#### TREATMENT

3dfd4		-4
, (		4.7
21	- Louting Outhopedic wind	September 1 September 1
<b>'</b>		
	amount of the	ings.
4		
20	Cather Till Hard Law ! All !!	
		- 31/2
2/6	Olitain Trais and ant	136250
_[	1 1 min A man A ma	3 A. L.
Z	aken at algorital 1/1/00	Moil
B) (	Oblain Jilm	
	· / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	1
1	Casselle about all	6.0
_/	1 00	
4	ward officer.	2 1 16
(1)		
	Dransfer to ward a.	- b-
10/		
KU /	to other orderminary rece	AUG
	MI Bentadens Surkeited	no di
	ON CARALINATION SUSPILLED IN	- 00.05
2 1		
	*	
		<del>_</del> ====================================
		7
1		/ = _ /

150

MEDICAL DEPARTMENT, (S. ARMY (Revised May 31, 1, 9)

# TEMPERATURE—TREATMENT—NURSE'S NOTES

	A	Callai A.M.			P.M.				THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE
Date	T	P	R	т	P	R	St	Wt	Medication and Nurse's Notes
TOT		100000						Sand D	Elinkulating est admitted
									la b - Lacture of IB 72
				16 74 E			100,00	0.15	1111 1 - 2000
loat	986	70	18					1.0754	To miss - Transferred +
	349								well and of
Ger	9/2	9	18	/					am long hearth
Set	986	80	24						am care - non
				15H (15	8				种的是具体是很多的是自己的是
		1201						A CONTRACTOR	
	A. 60 THE	S. J.			ann.				
	SOLDE TO								<b>1000000000000000000000000000000000000</b>
			record						
		31	100	100 mg				1905 1905	
							2009	==100	
		-50		2 - Lu					
			54.0						
								3	
					A L				
	.4								
				-18					
					i ei				
							130		
		1,12							
					2				
	- 1	100							

16--19396

"TO BE USED FOR VET READINGS ONLY" [7] Ward or Source of request A-1
Part examined <u>Left hand</u>
Poss, fracture
V. H. Price, Capt.
Surname First Middle
(To be used in addition to regular re- quest form). X-ray number / 3 5 5 5 REFORT
Intractula tructule
grodfaligiment. B.

Name Callaway, Everett M.		Rank	Pvt.	R
Serial No.	Ward A-7			
Part to be examined (or treated)	left	hand	Age	
Clinical diagnosis (include operations) POSS . 1	Cracture	•=====================================		····
Date 10-27-44 , 19	Capt. Pri	ce		
				M. C.
Hospital Camp Flanding	Z Fi	lm No.	136255	
Date, 19				

LEFT HAND: Intra-articular fracture of the head of the fourth metacarpal. Fragments are in good alignment.

N. J. GERSH.

M. C.

FORM 55 K-2 MEDICAL DEPARTMENT, U. S. AEMY (Revised June 9, 1942)

RADIOLOGIC REPORT

16-16894-2 T GPO

20

ARLY STRVICT FORCES Format! Service Command Camp Blanding, Florida

Regional Hospital Date 27 October 1944

Orthopedic CLINIC

ADMIT: Pvt. Everett M. Callaway

TO HOSPITAL

DIAGNOSIS: (See Par 64, Sec VII, AR-40-1025. Use code number only).

9770, 4th metacarpal, left

Signature of Medical Officer

Rank: Capt.

TIKE THIS SLIP TO YOUR DISPENSARY

Reproduced	at	the	National	Archives-	STL
CODE PROPERTY	. 200	022570		The second of the second secon	

Name Gamp Blanding, Fig.	Serial No Range A-4	ank PJ
Examination requested by	n neesin	M. C.
SpecimenType of examination	Source	
Report:	eccar tal	2. 2
421	with the	- 1
Hawley Mr	malysis	14.
Lab. 2 69 53.3	ca - 7-th	
FORM 55 L-15 M MEDICAL DEPARTMENT, U.S. ARMY (Medical Department, U.S. ARMY)	IISCELLANEOUS Date	M. C.

	_ 22 0
DISP. SHEET	OCT SID
CURRENT FILE	
L.D. SLIP	7-14
52 CARD	
FILED	all of the control of

WC.

119533
Regional Hospital am Blanding Pla.

Callaway, Everett H

Pvt.

E

218 Bn 67 Regt

N.C.

27th Oct.1500

44

Command from Disp. #6 (T)

Camp Blanding Fla.

Act

No.

No.

458 S. lst St. Albemarle NC.

Mother: Mrs. Daisy Callaway

(Same Address)

Practure 4th Metacarpal left hand

		And in case of the last of the	
			25
1. REGISTER NO.			
2. EAST NAME	3. FINE STATE	SUBDLE INITIAL	4. A. S. NO.
Callaway	Ever	M	34996752
5. GRADE 6. COMP	PANY THEGINAL	NA OR SERVICE	8. AGE
Pvt.	1 2482	h. 67th R	egt. 23
9. RACE 10. NAT	IVITY 11. SERVICE	12. DATE OF ADMISSION	
White N.	C. 4/12	27	Oct 114
White N.	V		00 17
14. CAUSE OF ADMISSION	Command		
200			"一样"。
		A Contract	
1	#9770 1	th Metaca	rpal Left
		THE WAY	
- 1			
	- House		
		10.5	
		The section of	
15. LINE OF DUTY	W .		
16. INJURY CODE	Yes NOT RE	OHIPPD	
17. ADDITIONAL DIAGNOSES, OF		QUIRED	
			THE RESERVE TO STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
* - I		771	
18. PLACE OF TREATMENT	i No 6		
D	isp. No. 6		
D			
D	isp. No. 6 Hospi	tal.	
D		tal.	
19. DISPOSITION  20. DATE OF DISPOSITION		tal.	
18. PLACE OF TREATMENT  19. DISPOSITION  20. DATE OF DISPOSITION  21. NAME OF HOSPITAL		tal	
19. DISPOSITION  20. DATE OF DISPOSITION  21. NAME OF HOSPITAL	Hospi	- W.	
19. DISPOSITION  20. DATE OF DISPOSITION 21. NAME OF HOSPITAL	Hospi		al
19. DISPOSITION  20. DATE OF DISPOSITION 21. NAME OF HOSPITAL	Hospi	- W.	al
20. DATE OF DESPOSITION 21. NAME OF HOSPITAL 22. SENT WITH REPORT OF 1.	Hospi	- W.	
19. DISPOSITION  20. DATE OF DISPOSITION  21. NAME OF HOSPITAL  22. SENT WITH REPORT OF 1.	Hospi	eg. Hospit	orps, U. S. Army.



#### -WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT

CALLAWAY EVERETT M

34996752 PVT

SERIAL NUMBER GRADE SERVICE IMF

FIO

PLACE OF CASUALTY

E' 4

OF CASUALTY MONTH YEAR 4 5

EUS

SHIPMENT NUMBER

085

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE .

13

NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSES

THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED ABOVE DESIGNATED THE POLLOWING PERSON AS THE ONE TO SE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, AND THE OFFICIAL NOTIFIED WILL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON. THE RELATIONSHIP, IF ANY, IS SHOWN BELOW. IT SHOULD BE NOTED THAT THIS PERSON. IS NOT NEGENSARILY THE NEXT-OF RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO SEE HAID SIX MONTHS BAY GRATUITY IN CASE OF DEATH.

WIRE-MRS.-MISS.-FIRST NAME.-MIDDLE INITIAL—LAST NAME.

RELATIONSHIP:

DATE NOTIFIED

NO. AND NAME OF STREET-CITY -STATE

REMARKS:

SORRECTED COP



REPORT VERIFIED AG. 201 REQ. ACTION BY PROCESSING AND VERIFICATION SECTION: CASUALTY BRANCH FILE ATTACHED . (AS INDICATED BELOW) PREMIOUSLY REPORTED E. A. NOTIFIED MESSAGE NO. FORWARDED WOUNDED TELEGRAM SPEC. IDEN. NO CAS. BR. FILE \_\_\_ CHECKED B REPORT NOT VERIFIED \_\_\_\_ NO FORM 43\_

Mile in Inlisted Branch

AG 201 FILE GF

W.D. A. G. O. FORM NO. 0165

Not to be delivered by phone except when authorized by the sender.

Not to be delivered between the hours of 10 PM and 7 AM.

### CASUALTY MESSAGE TELEGRAM

FROM WAR DEPARTMENT

BUREAU A. G. O. CHG. APPROPRIATION

FMM

OFFICIAL BUSINESS—GOVERNMENT RATES

34 996 752

PVT

29 JANUARY

MRS DAISY A CALLAWAY 438 S 1ST ST ALBERMARLE NORTH CAROLINA

REGRET TO INFORM YOU YOUR

SON

PRIVATE

EVERETT M CALLAWAY

(RELATIONSHIP)

(GRADE)

(NAME)

SERIOUSLY

WOUNDED IN ACTION

TWELVE JANUARY

IN LUXEMBOURG

PRESENT MAIL ADDRESS FOLLOWS

J A ULIO

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL

ADJUTANT GENERAL

BATTLEAG 704.10

(21)-T PREVIOUS MILITARY	ARY EXPERIENCE		(29) RECORD OF	F CURRENT SERVICE	
YEARS HIGHEST CATEGORY	SPECIAL TRAINING RECEIVED	HIS	ORGANIZATION AND STA	STATION GRADE F	PRINCIPAL DUTY SER NO
SERVICE EACH GRADE N. G CHARGE CARGE	SPECIFIC NATURE YEARS	MO'S DATE 3 JUL 44	Br≥1500 € Camo Blanding, Fla.	ug, Fla. gvT	17 WES H.W. 1961
		14 NON 44	FRID \$1 KL Geo. G. 7		HEPS GUS
		11051 44			KEPA
		77 77 6	A Service of the Control of the Cont	The Contract of the Contract o	12000
NUMBER		198			
CR SERVICE SCHOOLS, ARM, OF OR SERVICE	COURSE	RATING (IF ANY)			
		1 P			1 1878 II .
Le Company		, a			
(23) - (3) ASSIGNMENT LIMITATIONS	<b>   (24) SD    (25</b>	(25)			
		EFERRED			
//// 11 SEP '44					
(26) ASSIGNMENT RECOMMENDED		· ·			
BY RECEPTION CENTER	1 8 M 11 30 622				+
SACCIALTIES S	POTENTIAL SKICLED SKILLED	TYPE OF COULTMENT			
OD OU HEAVY WEAPON CREWMAN, 1603	\$100°				
HEAVY MACHILLE EVENDER 62	5 770				
100	30	(30) - ® BAT	DATE OF INDUCTION JUNE	£ 23 1944	
Ča.		DATE OF	JUNE 24. 1944	SECOND INTERPRET	
		1	BRAG	, e	
	7.7440	A CLASS	1 King (	NAT (CO.)	
ARRO (15) LUORINGO MO	BUTOMORTHE WELHING		E write my call	Callement,	
8 B00			S. AUT	TON TRUCK	MOTORCYCLE
			0	STA	TE DRIVER'S PERMIT
			WEAPON	COURSE QUALIFIED SCORE	++
*		OMERICAD ARTHUR RISE	Rifle	4 M/W/	3.5 AUG
1,	CLOT		0	V Qual 2nd Gl Guanes	16
	VILLA COME	VILLAGE FIGHTING	en 12		10 SEP 44
40	NEAL TO SECURE	RELIEUT SOUTH OF THE COMPLETED	Carbine Car		424
Chicago and the chicago and th	due l		O Unicat		Sales Committee

000/00//0///000/

# DISPOSITION BOARD PROCEED

# TRANSFER OF PATIENT TO ZONE OF I

HEADOUARTERS 67th G.HOSPITAL, SOS, ETOUSA, APO 511

201:Callaway, Myerett M. ('nf)

34996752

6 March 1945

Rank

Under the provisions of Par. 7a, AR 40-590, and pursuant to S.O. Hq 67th General Hospital, dated 3 September 1943 officers convened at the 67th General Hospital, APO 511

., a board of medical ....., U.S. Army

at 1492 hrs., on 6 March 1945

The board, having carefully examined Callaway, Everett M. and the clinical records pertaining to his case, finds that he is unfit for further duty in the ETO,

USA, because of

WIA, I. FCC, complete; femur, right, upper 3rd of. LD: #1. 198

Hospitalization will exceed 120 days from 12 January 1945.

In view of the above findings, the board recommends that this patient be transferred to the Zone of the Interior for further hospitalization and treatment, and that he be placed in classification II a North Carolina General Surgical

Signed:

Surgical Service. M.C. Medical Service.

M.C.

Ward Officer

Approved:

Commanding.

Over

ETOUSAMD Form

## ONFIDENTIAL

Ttr, Co H, 357th Inf, APO 90, dtd 19 Jan 45, subject: Refor Distinguished Service Cross.

AG 200.6 - Calloway, Everett M. (Enl) 3rd Ind. (19 Jan 45) GNMFF

HEADQUARTERS VIII CORPS, APO 308, U. S. Army, 2 March 1945.

TO: Commanding General, Third United States Army, APO 403, U.S. Army, Approved.

For the Commanding General:

l Incl:

workstands M.

MAR 1945
MAILED
HEADQUARTERS
VIII
Corps

C. C. B. WARDEN Colonel, A. G. D. Adjutant General

Bd feb 45
26 Feb 45

les of the second



GONEIDENTIAL

Tagget and the man with the second of the se

## DISTINGUISHED SERVICE CROSS

HEADQUARTERS 90TH INFANTRY DIVISION 200 90. U. S. Army

	20 90, U.	S. Army		
	PROCEEDINGS OF CITATIO	NS AND AWARDS B	OARD	
1. The board met	: (Mour)		(Date)	
2. Name of perso	n recommended <u>Callaw</u> (Last Vame	) ·	Everett First Name)	M (MI)
34996752 (ASN)	<b>Poit</b> (Grade)	Co H <u>357</u> t (Org	h Int sanization)	
3. Recommending	Officer = 1st Lt Gro	ver C King		
4. Papers are in	order (Yes) (No).			13/14/19
5. The evidence ations.	(is) (is not) sufficient	to substantiate	the boards re	ecommend-
6. The board app	proves the award of	60		
There's Webs				
		owi		
		10P-3		
		2023 180		

3a13- (Member)

(Recorder)

(President)

	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
	1/12 3/6/2	
	ANTONE	
Ò	NOTE.—To be securely tied to patient's clothing over breast.  To contain field medical card and any other clinical record relative to patient.	
	Army Serial No.	
	Surname Christian Name	
	CALL SWAY STREET MY	
	Grade / Co. Regiment or Staff Corps	
	1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 100	100
	Date of first admission to sick report	
	Diagnosis (brief) Bress, 44	
	Rugio of this & fee upper 13 of person	1
	I fame	#
	(Check words applicable)  Sick Slight Walking case	0
	☐ Sick ☐ Slight ☐ Walking case ☐ Sitting case	
	Gassed Lying case	
THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS.	Special attention needed in transit, or other remarks	s:
	Copy of this F. M. R. was forwarded with the S. & V	v.
	Copy of this F. M. R. was forwarded with the S. & V	V.
	report of Hosp. No	
	report of Hosp. No, as required	
	report of Hosp. No	in

NOTE.—The inner retaining flap of the envelope must be raised before placing papers inside; then folded down over the contents to prevent them from dropping out. The outer flap will be folded over the opening as an additional means of protecting contents.

## TRANSPORTATION MEMORANDA

(In order that the movement of patient from front to rear may be recorded chronologically, all transportation units, such as Amb. Cos., Hosp. Trains, Hosp. Ships, Transports, etc., transferring patients from one hospital to another will make appropriate entries in the spaces provided below.)

#### Patient was transported

From (Hosp. unit)	to (Hosp, unit)	by (Transp. organiz.)	(Date)
From	_ to	_ by	
From	to / /	/by	4/,45
From	_ to	_ by	
From	to	by	
Transferred 3	MAR 1945 (Date)	from Theater of Op	erations to
Zone of the Inte	6/th Gen. He	Designation of ship, train, or other	org.)
Departing from		(Hosp. or place)	
Arrived at	MARI 94 hsp. or pl	"n grimes wy (Zone o	of the Int.)
and	forwarded to	(Hosp. or place)	
by .	(Designation of transp.	for definitive	treatment. 16-20821-1

R Hepostili

Form 55 A Medical Department, U.S. Army (Revised May 31, 1939)

# CLINICAL RECORD



<u> </u>		
Register No. Hosp	Serial No.	<u></u>
Name Cold Cold Told Cold	Serial No. 3	
Grade 1/4 Co.	Regt, and Arm or Service	
Age Race	Nativity.	
Service	Date of admission	, 19
Source of admission.		- Part Street
Ward	ome address	
Religion He	ome address	
Name and address of nearest relative		
	(Initials of admitting of	fficer)
Disposition / Sat	Date	. 19
	Date.	
Final diagnosis:		
. 26 . +4.	acute infecto	
1 parisery	and the second	
	the ter ments of a way	
- aud e		
	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	
<i>5.</i> *		
7. 8		
1,5,4		
Additional diagnoses (Complication	s, special treatment and operations):	
v —— · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	1 200	
*-		
Line of duty		ATTENDED
Condition on completion of case	amproval	F
	. /	
Transfer diagnosis confirmed or not		
Autopsy		
	80 121.	1
.\	Olotenol C. Jen	ell ages.
λ	10	M. C.

rorm 55 A-1 lical Dept U.S. Army horized Dec 31, 1942)

#### ABBREVIATED CLINICAL RECORD

	9	g	100		
Name Call	annais GAH	t Grade		Ward VA	B 3
	0				
(This sheed data hered	et to be used in on will suffice t	conjunction with e	55 A M.D. :	in cases wher <b>f</b> t	he
Pertinent	history, chief c	omplaint and cor	dition on a	lmission.	
21 fan (198)	I fles were	a mater	1 -com	augus - an	the ke
clevelypee	foresier,	a la de	amerey	of their	
Their clary	Hy order of				
0	77 -	The state of the	and the second second	tro-chart	angle To
factorial and the	air ester.	Devoley cap	and any	Sp.	
PH.		Tool - pear	and the grade		Latine (
				1000	
	Physical Examinat	44			
Milde	clerces of s	cleve & pa	nce	May the con	
over the	otherin	2			
m -∞ 3	F (500)	Sopar	and the same of th	Jan 200	
27 July	Icheus Ch head co	earing N	and h	as fever	fran
a frist	head co	ld			
		30 T			12/19/20/20/20/20
Progress:	1 toget	ctere	c' Local	ley 104	7
hi cii	e de la compania del compania del compania de la compania del la compania de la compania della c				
	V .	1		200	
iæc į	ec E		. 3	in the same	AMC -
	A 2.5	24	2/		
39 -		* ***			
	Y .	geometry and	, "		
		The state of the s		1	1 A
Renandused 17	Nor 44 ct	( )			
Reproduced 11 249GH APO 503.	MUV TT AL	18			

#### DEPART H. 357TH INVANTA APO 90. U. S. Army

19 Japan

SUBJECT: Recommendation for Distinguished-Service Cross.

TO . Commanding General, Third W. S. Army, APO 463, U. S. Army.

1. a. It is recommended that Tverett W. Callaway, 34996752. Private, Infantry, Company H, 357th Infantry, be awarded the Distinguished-Service Cross. Private Callaway is now in the hospital.

b. Frivate Calloway was serving as a Private, Guaner, and was a Gunner, Company H, 357th Infantry, at the time of the act or service for which this sward is recommended.

laway, (mother), 438 S. First St., Albamarle, N. C.

- d. Entered military service from: Borth Carolina.
- e. Decorations previously awarded: None.
- f. The entire service of Private Calloway has been hon able since the rendition by him of the act or service upon which recommendation is based.
- g. A similar recommendation for this individual has a been submitted.
- 2. The officer recommending this award has personal knowledge of the act or service upon which this recommendation is based.
- 3. Private Everett R. Callaway, while serving with the Army of the United States, distinguished himself by extraordinary heroism to connection with military operations against an armed enemy:

On 11 January 1945, the second heavy machine gun platoon of Company H. 357th Infantry, was attached to Company G. The mission of Company G was to attack and selze Sonlez, Luxembourg. The first section of this platoon was in support of the first platoon of Company G. This platoon's mission was to capture a large mill which we situated across an open snow covered valley.

Enemy machine gune and other automatic weapons were set up to cover the valley and protect the mill. The first platoon and the machine gun section had to cross this valley to reach their objects Despite very heavy casualties this crossing was made and the objects reached. A few of the men were able to get inside and begin the figure the mill. Private Callaway agmained outside to man his gun in order to keep the men inside preferred. Section machine guns were fing at him and into the house and he was finally forced to leave his gun because of the intensity of this fire, and he entered the mill.

A medical aid man attached to Company G was wounded while cross ing the valley but because of the intensity of the enemy fire in this area no one was able to reach him until Private Calleway jumped out of a window and began firing his machine gun to cover two more : soldiers who went after the ald man. Frivate Callaway killed six German soldiers and knocked out two machine guns while the other men were rescuing the aid man. He left the gun only to assist in getting the aid man through the window. As he was doing this he was seriously wounded by German machine gun fire.

Despite his wound he again returned to his gun and took up the fight. Before being again forced to leave his gun because of the wound, he was successful in holding off much of the fire against the men attacking the will. This action enabled Company 6 to accomplish its mission successfully.

Private Callaway's acts not only mided in the prompt treatment of a seriously wounded man, but also permitted the taking of the mill by keeping other enemy troops from coming to the mid of the enemy mill garrison.

GROTER C. EINO.

1st Lt., 357th Inf.,
Commanding.

who signed the original pencil copy but was wounded and evacuated prior to the typing of the final form. JOHN W. MORGAN,
OWO, USA,
Asst. Adj.

201-Callaway, Everett M. (Epl) let Ind. (19 Jan 45)

JHG/cfg

HEAD WARTERS 357TH IMPASTRY, AFO 90, U. S. Almy, 50 January 1945.

To: Commanding General, 90th Infantry Division, APC 90. F. S. Army.

Approved.

I Incl: Incl 1 - Proposed Citation.

Colonel, 357th Infantry, Cormanding.

Proposed civation:

Private Everett M. Callaway, 34996752, Company H. 357 Infantry Regiment, 90th Infantry Division, United States Army. extraordinary heroism in connection with military operations against an armed enemy;

A platoon of Company G. 357th Infantry, was given the mission of seizing and holding a large mill atop a hill on the opposite side of an open snow covered valley. A heavy machine gun platoon of Company H, 357th Infantry, was attached to support the attack. Enemy machine guns and other automatic weapons were set up to cover the valley and protect the mill, but the plateons made the crossing and the fight began for the final occupation of the mill by the attacking forces. Private Callaway stayed outside the mill for a time, but was finally forced inside by the intense enemy fire. A medical aid man was wounded while crossing at the time the main body attacked and because of the intensity of the enemy fire in the area no one was able to reach him until Private Calleway jumped out of the window and began firing his machine gun to cover two other soldiers who went after the aid man. Private Callaway killed six German soldiers and knocked out two enemy machine guns while the other men were rescuire. the aid man. He left the gum only to assist in getting the aid man through the window and under cover. As he was doing this he was seriously wounded by enemy machine gun fire, but despite his wound he again returned to his gun and took up the fight. Before being again forced to leave his gun because of his wound, he was successful in holding off much of the fire against the men attacking the enemy's positions.

and the second of the second second second second

31

(Ltr Co H, 357th Inf, subject: Recommendation for Service Cross, 19 Jan 45.)

AG 200.6 - Callaway, Everett M. (Enl) 2nd Ind. (19 Jan 45)

HEADQUARTERS 90TH INFANTRY DIVISION, APO 90, U. S. Army, 18 Feb

THRU: Commanding General, VIII Corps, APO 308, U. S. Army,

TO : Commanding General, Third U. S. Army, APO 403, U. S. Army.

AND ENDING THE STATE OF THE STA

1. Approved.

2. Proposed Citation;

Everett M. Callaway, 34996752, Private, Infantry, 357th Infantry, United States Army. For extraordinary heroism in action on 11 January 1945 in the vicinity of Sonles, Luxembourg. During a fierce attack on a mill, Private Callaway gained entrance to the building. Observing a wounded man lying in the valley leading to the mill, he placed effective machine gun cover fire for two men attempting to rescue the casualty. He killed six enemy and knocked out two machine guns while the rescue of the wounded man was being accomplished. Though Private Callaway was wounded while helping to place the casualty in the building, he again manned his machine gun and before being forced to leave for treatment of his wound, neutralized much of the enemy fire directed against the friendly troops attacking the mill. His extraordinary heroism aided the plateon in taking its objective and was in accordance with highest military traditions. Entered Military Service from North Carolina.

l Incl: Proposed Citation. (Submitted by 357th Inf) LOWELL W. ROOKS, Major General, U. S. Army, Commanding.

Cathalla In In Part at a factory

21